

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. M. P. No.1030 of 2021

Avishek Kumar & Ors. Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Anr.Opp. Party(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Suraj Singh, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Ravi Prakash, SPP

.....
08/ 26.09.2023. Put up this case on 18.10.2023.

In the meantime, interim order/ relief passed earlier shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/

Uploaded