

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. M.P. No. 1030 of 2021

Avishek Kumar & Ors. Petitioner

-Versus -

The State of Jharkhand & Anr. Opposite Parties

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner : M/s. Suraj Singh, Advocate

For the State : M/s. Ravi Prakash, A.P.P.

11/05.03.2025

As prayed for, list this application after six weeks.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

*Nandini/-
Uploaded*